CH \$40.00 4796

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White Aluminum Products LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lanco Manufacturing Corporation	
Street Address:	Urbanizacion Aponte #5	
City:	San Lorenzo	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00754	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PUERTO RICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4796971	WHITE SEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169838000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8169838000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	515334.16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kris Kappel
SIGNATURE:	/kris kappel/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005914 FRAME: 0019

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

October 25

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into effect August, 2016 by White Aluminum Products LLC, a Florida entity, having an address of 2101 US Hwy 441, Leesburg, Florida 34748 (the "Assignor") and Lanco Manufacturing Corporation, a Puerto Rico corporation, having an address of Urbanización Aponte #5, San Lorenzo, Puerto Rico 00754, (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the U.S. Registration 4796971 WHITE SEAL trademark (the "Trademark"), and

WHEREAS, Assignee will acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated with it.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, but which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005914 FRAME: 0020

Name: William Dorman

Title: CED Date: 10/25/16

Notarization:

STATE: Florida

County: Lake

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 25 day of Oct, 2016, by William Dorman.

Personally Known

Penny L. Brantley Penny L. Brantley



TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 11/03/2016 REEL: 005914 FRAME: 0021**